
 FINAL

  

 

 

ISC/19/ANNEX/01 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ANNEX 1 
 

 

19th Meeting of the 

International Scientific Committee for Tuna 

and Tuna-Like Species in the North Pacific Ocean 

Taipei, Taiwan 

July 11-15, 2019 

 

 

 

 

 

 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

July 2019 



 FINAL

  

 

 

Left Blank for Printing 



 FINAL

  

1 

 

 

Canada  

Zane Zhang  Head of Delegation  

Pacific Biological Station  

3190 Hammond Bay Road 

Nanaimo BC V9T 6N7 Canada  

zane.zhang@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Jennifer Shaw 

Fisheries and Oceans Canada 

200 Kent Street, Ottawa, ON K1S1Z6  

Canada 

Jennifer.shaw@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

  

Chinese-Taipei  

Wen-Ying Wang  Head of Delegation 

International Fisheries Affairs Section  

8F., No. 100, Sec.2, Heping W.Rd., 

Zhongzheng Dist.,Taipei City 10070, Taiwan 

R.O.C.  

wenying@ms1.fa.gov.tw 

Wen-Chi Wang  

International Fisheries Affairs Section  

8F., No. 100, Sec.2, Heping W.Rd., 

Zhongzheng Dist.,Taipei City 10070, Taiwan 

R.O.C.  

wenchi@ms1.fa.gov.tw 

 

Yu Chen  

International Fisheries Affairs Section  

8F., No. 100, Sec.2, Heping W.Rd., 

Zhongzheng Dist.,Taipei City 10070, Taiwan 

R.O.C.  

chenyu@ms1.fa.gov.tw 

 

Hsiangyin Chen 

International Fisheries Affairs Section  

8F., No. 100, Sec.2, Heping W.Rd., 

Zhongzheng Dist.,Taipei City 10070, Taiwan 

R.O.C.  

hsiangyin0910@ms1.fa.gov.tw 

 

Chiee-Young Chen 

National Kaohsiung University of Science 

and Tech 

No.142, Haijhuan Rd., Nanzih District, 

Kaohsiung City 81157, Taiwan (R. O.C.) 

chency@nkust.edu.tw 

 

Chien-Pang Chin 

Fisheries Research Institute 

199, Heyi Road, Zhongzheng District, 

Keelung City 

cpchin@mail.tfrin.gov.tw 

 

Kwang-Ming Liu 

Institute of Marine Affairs and Resource 

Management 

National Taiwan Ocean University 

Keelung 20224, Taiwan 

kmliu@mail.ntou.edu.tw 

 

Hung-I Liu 

Overseas Fisheries Development Council 

3F., No.14, Wenzhou St., Da’an Dist., Taipei 

City 106, Taiwan (R. O.C.) 

luoe@ofdc.org.tw 

 

Jen-Chieh Shiao  

National Taiwan University 

No. 1, Sec. 4, Roosevelt Road, 

Taipei, Taiwan. 

jcshiao@ntu.edu.tw 

 

Chi-Lu Sun 

National Taiwan Ocean University 

No 2,Beijing Rd; Keelung City 20224, 

Taiwan(ROC). 

chilu@ntu.edu.tw 

  



 FINAL

  

2 

 

Chinese-Taipei (continue)  

Weijen Wang 

Overseas Fisheries Development Council 

3F., No.14, Wenzhou St., Da’an Dist., Taipei 

City 106, Taiwan (R. O.C.) 

weijen@ofdc.org.tw 

Wen-Pei Tsai 

National Kaohsiung University of Science 

and Tech 

No.142, Haijhuan Rd., Nanzih District, 

Kaohsiung City 81157, Taiwan (R. O.C.) 

wptsai@nkust.edu.tw 

 

Yi-Jay Chang 

National Taiwan University 

No. 1, Sec. 4, Roosevelt Road, 

Taipei, Taiwan. 

yjchang@ntu.edu.tw 

 

Po-Kai Lai 

National Taiwan University 

No. 1, Sec. 4, Roosevelt Road, 

Taipei, Taiwan. 

xyz123276@gmail.com 

 

Jhen Hsu 

National Taiwan University 

No. 1, Sec. 4, Roosevelt Road, 

Taipei, Taiwan. 

winnie122065@gmail.com 

 

Hsin-Ting Chung 

Overseas Fisheries Development Council 

3F., No.14, Wenzhou St., Da’an Dist., Taipei 

City 106, Taiwan (R. O.C.) 

hsinting@ofdc.org.tw 

 

Tracy Hsia 

Overseas Fisheries Development Council 

3F., No.14, Wenzhou St., Da’an Dist., Taipei 

City 106, Taiwan (R. O.C.) 

tracy@ofdc.org.tw 

 

Shirley Liu 

Overseas Fisheries Development Council 

3F., No.14, Wenzhou St., Da’an Dist., Taipei 

City 106, Taiwan (R. O.C.) 

shirley@ofdc.org.tw 

 

Cheng-Shen Chang 

Overseas Fisheries Development Council 

3F., No.14, Wenzhou St., Da’an Dist., Taipei 

City 106, Taiwan (R. O.C.) 

david@ofdc.org.tw 

 

Wei-Che Hong 

National Taiwan University 

No. 1, Sec. 4, Roosevelt Road, 

Taipei, Taiwan. 

st81712@gmail.com 

 

Wei-Jen Chen 

National Taiwan University 

No. 1, Sec. 4, Roosevelt Road, 

Taipei, Taiwan. 

wjchen1971@ntu.edu.tw 

 

Tony Lin 

Taiwan Tuna Association 

3F-2 No.2 Yu-Kang Central 1st Rd. Qianzhen 

Dist. Kaohsiung Taiwan R.O.C. 

tony@tuna.org.tw 

 

Ming-Tsung Chung 

National Taiwan University 

No. 1, Sec. 4, Roosevelt Road, 

Taipei, Taiwan. 

mingtsungchung@gmail.com 

 

Shun-Kuo Huang 

International Fisheries Affairs Section  

8F., No. 100, Sec.2, Heping W.Rd., 

Zhongzheng Dist.,Taipei City 10070, Taiwan 

R.O.C.  

shunkuo@ms1.fa.gov.tw 

 

 



 FINAL

  

3 

 

Japan  

Hiroaki Okamoto  Head of Delegation 

National Research Institute of Far Seas 

Fisheries 

5-7-1 Orido Shimizu, Shizuoka 

4248633 Japan 

okamoto@affrc.go.jp 

Akiko Aoki 

National Research Institute of Far Seas 

Fisheries  

5-7-1 Orido Shimizu, Shizuoka   

4248633 Japan  

akaok@affrc.go.jp 

 

Hidetada Kiyofuji 

National Research Institute of Far Seas 

Fisheries 

5-7-1 Orido Shimizu, Shizuoka 

4248633 Japan  

hkiyofuj@affrc.go.jp 

 

Ko Fujioka 

National Research Institute of Far Seas 

Fisheries  

5-7-1 Orido Shimizu,Shizuoka   

4248633 Japan  

fuji88@affrc.go.jp 

 

Shuya Nakatsuka  

National Research Institute of Far Seas 

Fisheries  

5-7-1, Orido, Shimizu 

Shizuoka 424-8633 Japan  

snakatsuka@affrc.go.jp 

 

Hiromu Fukuda  

National Research Institute of Far Seas 

Fisheries  

5-7-1 Orido Shimizu, Shizuoka  

4248633 Japan  

fukudahiromu@affrc.go.jp 

 

Kirara Nishikawa 

National Research Institute of Far Seas 

Fisheries  

7-1, Orido 5 Chome, Shimizu-ku Shizuoka-

Shi Shizuoka 424-8633 Japan  

kiraranishi@affrc.go.jp 

 

Mikihiko Kai 

National Research Institute of Far Seas 

Fisheries  

5-7-1 Orido Shimizu,Shizuoka   

4248633 Japan  

kaim@affrc.go.jp 

 

Hirotaka Ijima 

National Research Institute of Far Seas 

Fisheries  

5-7-1 Orido Shimizu,Shizuoka   

4248633 Japan  

ijima@affrc.go.jp 

 

Koji Uosaki 

National Research Institute of Far Seas 

Fisheries  

5-7-1 Orido Shimizu,Shizuoka   

4248633 Japan 

uosaki@affrc.go.jp 

 

Hideki Nakano 

National Research Institute of Far Seas 

Fisheries  

5-7-1 Orido Shimizu,Shizuoka   

4248633 Japan  

hnakano@affrc.go.jp 

 

  



 FINAL

  

4 

 

Republic of Korea  

Doo Nam Kim  Head of Delegation 

National Institute of Fisheries Science  

216 Gijanghaean-ro, Gijang-eup, Gijang-gun 

Busan Korea 46083   

doonam@korea.kr 

Mi Kyung Lee  

National Institute of Fisheries Science  

216 Gijanghaean-ro, Gijang-eup, Gijang-gun 

Busan Korea 46083 

ccmklee@korea.kr 

 

Sung Il Lee 

National Institute of Fisheries Science  

216 Gijanghaean-ro, Gijang-eup, Gijang-gun 

Busan Korea 46083 

k.sungillee@gmail.com 

 

Jung Hyun Lim 

National Institute of Fisheries Science  

216 Gijanghaean-ro, Gijang-eup, Gijang-gun 

Busan Korea 46083 

Jhlim1@korea.kr 

  

USA  

Kristen Koch  Head of Delegation 

NOAA Fisheries/SWFSC  

8901 La Jolla Shores Drive  

San Diego CA  

92037 United States  

kristen.koch@noaa.gov 

Jon Brodziak  

NOAA Fisheries/PIFSC  

1845 Wasp Boulevard  

Honolulu Hawaii  

96818 United States  

jon.brodziak@noaa.gov 

 

John Childers  

NOAA Fisheries/SWFSC  

8901 La Jolla Shores Drive  

San Diego CA      

92037 United States  

john.childers@noaa.gov 

 

Michelle Sculley  

NOAA Fisheries/PIFSC  

1845 Wasp Boulevard  

Honolulu Hawaii  

96818 United States  

Michelle.sculley@noaa.gov 

 

Michael Seki  

NOAA Fisheries/PIFSC  

1845 Wasp Boulevard  

Honolulu, Hawaii  

96818 United States  

michael.seki@noaa.gov 

 

Russell Ito 

NOAA Fisheries/PIFSC  

1845 Wasp Boulevard  

Honolulu Hawaii  

96818 United States  

russell.ito@noaa.gov 

 

Sarah Shoffler  

NOAA Fisheries/SWFSC  

8901 La Jolla Shores Drive  

San Diego CA  

92037 United States  

sarah.shoffler@noaa.gov 

 

Michael Kinney  

NOAA Fisheries/SWFSC  

8901 La Jolla Shores Drive  

San Diego CA  

92037 United States  

Michael.kinney@noaa.gov 

 

  



 FINAL

  

5 

 

USA (continue)  

Steven Teo  

NOAA Fisheries/SWFSC  

8901 La Jolla Shores Drive  

San Diego CA  

92037 United States  

steve.teo@noaa.gov 

Peter Kuriyama  

NOAA Fisheries/SWFSC  

8901 La Jolla Shores Drive  

San Diego CA  

92037 United States  

peter.kuriyama@noaa.gov 

 

Felipe Carvalho 

NOAA Fisheries/PIFSC  

1845 Wasp Boulevard  

Honolulu, Hawaii  

96818 United States  

Felipe.carvalho@noaa.gov 

 

  

WCPFC  

SungKwon Soh 

WCPFC  

P.O. Box 2356 Kolonia Pohnpei 96941 

Federated States of Micronesia 

sungkwon.soh@wcpfc.int 

 

  

Office of the Chair  

John Holmes, ISC Chair 

Fisheries and Oceans Canada  

Pacific Biological Station  

Nanaimo BC, V9T 6N7 Canada  

john.holmes@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Shui-Kai (Eric) Chang, ISC Vice-Chair  

Institute of Marine Affairs  

70 Lienhai Road Kaosiung 80424, Taiwan  

skchang@faculty.nsysu.edu.tw 

 

Freddie Logan  

NOAA Fisheries/SWFSC  

8901 La Jolla Shores Drive  

San Diego CA  

92037 United States  

freddie.logan@noaa.gov 

 

  

Rapporteur  

Kit Dahl 

PFMC 

7700 NE Ambassador Place,Suite 101  

Portland,Oregon 

97220 United States 

kit.dahl@noaa.gov 

 

  



 FINAL

  

6 

 

Observers WPRFMC 

Charles Farwell  

Monterey Bay Aquarium  

886 Cannery Row Monterey,CA  

93940 United States  

cfarwell@mbayaq.org 

Mark Fitchett 

Western Pacific Regional Fishery  

Management  Council  

1164 Bishop Street Suite 1400  

Honolulu Hawaii, 96813 United States  

mark.fitchett@wpcouncil.org 

 
 

 

 

 

 


